
Schließungszeiten Kindergärten Saison 2023/2024 

 

Kita 
Pädagogische  

Weiterbildung 
Herbst Weihnachten 

Rosen-

montag 
Ostern 

Bewegliche 

Ferientage 

Sommer-

ferien 

Herbst Weihnachten 

 

Giesel 

 

02.01.24 02.10.23 
27.12. – 

01.01.2024 
offen 

02.04. – 

05.04.24 

10.05. und 

31.05.24 

29.07.-

09.08.24 
04.10.24 

23.12.24 – 

03.01.25 

 

Hattenhof 

 

Noch in Planung 02.10.23 
22.12.23 – 

02.01.24 
offen 

02.04. – 

05.04.24 

10.05. und 

31.05.24 

29.07.-

09.08.24 
04.10.24 

23.12.24 – 

03.01.25 

 

Hauswurz 

 

21.03. – 

22.03.23 und 

06.07.23 

02.10.23 
27.12.23 – 

02.01.24 
geschlossen 

02.04. – 

05.04.24 

10.05. und 

31.05.24 

22.07. – 

09.08.24 
04.10.24 

23.12.24 – 

03.01.25 

St. Vinzenz 

Neuhof 

21.03. – 

22.03.23 und 

06.07.23 

02.10.23 
22.12.23 – 

02.01.24 
offen  

10.05. und 

31.05.24 

22.07. – 

09.08.24 
04.10.24 

23.12.24 – 

03.01.25 

St.-Barbara 

Neuhof 
02.01.24 02.10.23 

27.12. – 

29.12.23 
offen 

02.04. – 

05.04.24 

10.05. und 

31.05.24 

29.07. – 

09.08.24 
04.10.24 

23.12.24 – 

03.01.25 

St. Josef 

Rommerz 
27.03.24 offen 

27.12. – 

29.12.23 
offen 

28.03. – 

02.04.24 

10.05. und 

31.05.24 

22.07. – 

09.08.24 
04.10.24 

23.12.24 – 

03.01.25 

Kinderkrippe 

Regenbogenland  

17.11.23 und 

12.03.24 
 

27.12. – 

29.12.23 
geschlossen  

10.05. und 

31.05.24 

29.07. – 

09.08.24 
 

23.12.24 – 

02.01.25 

  


